FORM FTO-1505 1-31-42	r 06-27-2	2001	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patient and Trademark Office
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			uttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101762		d address of receiving party(ies):
Rolando Barbucci (1001	1	AQUISTTIO S. P.A.
Roberto Rappuoli			
		Internal A	ddress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🖸 Yes 🐱 No		JUN 18 2007
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
Assignment		Street Act	dress: <u>Piazza:e Aquileia, 8</u>
	Change of Name		
	-		Milano, Italy
C Other			State:ZIP:
Execution Date: May 2, 2001	(both document)	s) Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
	•••	he everation dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/830,761		B. Patent	l NO.(S)
April 30, 2001			
09/830,744	,		
April 30, 2001	Additional numbers atta	 	No.
5. Name and address of party to whom		T	
concerning document should be ma	illed:	6. I dial num	ber of applications and patents involved:
Name:			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
			sed
	·	L Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:WALTER H. S	CHNEIDER	8 Denneit a	ccount number:
19167 THOMPS			
City:State:)-332-1049 : ZIP :	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		THIS SPACE	
/26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000144 09830761			
PC:581 80.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 2.11	\mathcal{A}	C
Walter H. Schneide	r Well	A. O.M.	6/14/01
Name of Person Signing Atty Dock. 1756,1757		Signature	Date Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ب <u></u>		
	المراجع المراجع		
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover shee	t information to	
	Commissioner of I	Patents and T	rademarks
	Box Assignments		
Public burden ander for	Washington, D.C.		
document to be recorded, inc	unis sample cover she	bet is estimate wing the docum	d to average about 30 minutes per nent and gathering the data needed,
and completing and reviewing	g the sample cover she	et. Send comn	nents regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office, Office of	f information S	Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
Washington, D.C. 20503.	or management and B	ouuget, raperw	ork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
			PATENT
		F	REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0665

WHEREAS	ASSIGNMENT	
	, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made	an
invention entitled <u>Cr</u>	ross-linked hyaluronic acids and medica	1
	(Title of Invention)	
uses thereof		
-	med has made an application for Letters Patent of the Uni	
	ion having been made in an application filed in the U.	
No. 09/830,761	office on the <u>30thday of April 2001</u> as Ser	lal
WHEREAS	AQUISITIO S.p.A.	•
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws	of
Italy	and having its principal place of business	at
<u>Piazzale Aquil</u>	leia, 8 - Milano, Italy	
	(Address)	
•	ng an interest therein;	
	HEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and ot	
good and valuable cons	sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are her	eby
	we-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign	
	Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representativ	
	right, title and interest to the said invention in the Uni	
States of America an	nd all foreign countries, as described in the afores	ald
application, and the Co	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized	
		and
requested to issue sa	aid Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest	and
requested to issue sa Assignee, its successor	aid Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest ors, assigns, and legal representatives.	and
Assignee, its successor	rs, assigns, and legal representatives.	and
Assignee, its successor	ors, assigns, and legal representatives.	and
Assignee, its successor	Drs. assigns, and legal representatives. 02.05.2001 Date	and
Assignee, its successor	Drs. assigns, and legal representatives. 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name	Drs, assigns, and legal representatives. 02.05.2001 Date Date	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name O <u>LI Roberto</u>	Drs. assigns, and legal representatives. 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001 Date	and
Assignee, its successor CCI Rolando Typed Name OLI Roberto Typed Name	Drs. assigns, and legal representatives. 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001 Date 02.05.2001 Date	and
Assignee, its successor CCI Rolando Typed Name DLI Roberto	Date	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name O <u>LI Roberto</u> Typed Name Typed Name	Signature Date	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name O <u>LI Roberto</u> Typed Name	Signature Date	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name IO <u>LI Roberto</u> Typed Name Typed Name	Signature Date	and
Assignee, its successor C <u>CI Rolando</u> Typed Name O <u>LI Roberto</u> Typed Name Typed Name	Signature Date	and
Assignee, its successor <u>CCI Rolando</u> <u>Typed Name</u> <u>Typed Name</u> <u>Typed Name</u> <u>Typed Name</u>	Signature Date	and

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0666

1754

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an
invention entitled Cross-linking process of carbox plated
(Title of Invention)
polysaccharides
for which the undersigned has made an application for Letters Patent of the United
States, said application having been made in an application filed in the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>April 2001</u> as serial No. $09/830,744$
WHEREAS, AQUISITIO S.p.A.
(Name of Assignee)
(hereinafter Assignce), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of
Italy and having its principal place of business at
Piazzale Aquileia, 8 - Milano, Italy
(Address)
is desirous of acquiring an incerest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,
the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United
States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid
application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and
requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
BARBUCCI Rolando De Co 02.05.2001
Dare Dare
Date Date
Typed Name Signature
Typed Name Signature Date
Typed Name Signature Date
Typed Name Signature Date
Typed Name Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0667

17/59

RECORDED: 06/18/2001